
SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.9368.64RUSTOTMIANINA Tatiana / MARININ Maxim 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

FiDs41 3.5 1.20 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 4.70

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.71

6.201.20 12 3212202 1225.03LoTh2
5.001.00 2010122111114.03T3
4.361010121101110.364.02Tw34

5 3Li4 4.0 0.21 0 4.210 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
10201211011 3.4610.363.1CiSt36

3.0 0.57 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 27 FCCoSp3 3.57
4.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 28 PCoSp3 4.43

30.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.75
8.25

8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25
8.00 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.00
8.25 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.21
8.00
8.29

35.93

Choreography / Composition 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.750.80 8.14
Interpretation 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.250.80 8.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.71

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.2164.72CHNZHANG Dan / ZHANG Hao 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Li41 4.0 0.57 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 2 4.57

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.51

5.900.90 01 2111211 2115.03LoTh2
4.000.50 2010020111203.5FiDs43
5.071010000101110.574.53S4

5 FCCoSp3 3.0 0.14 0 3.140 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10100000000 3.1710.073.1CiSt36

4.0 0.86 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 27 2Tw3 4.86
4.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 08 PCoSp4 4.50

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.25

7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50
7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.00
7.25 8.00 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.57
7.25
7.43

35.21

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.750.80 7.39
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.00 6.500.80 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.51

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.7164.27RUSPETROVA Maria / TIKHONOV Alexei 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.71 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.29

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.56

4.360.36 01 1111101 1104.02Tw32
5.600.60 0111011101115.03LoTh3
3.432010111111110.433.0FCCoSp34

5 PCoSp4 4.5 0.21 1 4.710 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0
21112222122 4.8620.864.03Li46

3.1 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 17 SlSt3 3.46
3.5 0.50 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 18 FiDs4 4.00

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.50

7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75
7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.50 6.75
7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.75
7.39
7.75

33.71

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.500.80 7.64
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.750.80 7.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.56

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.0963.19CHNPANG Qing / TONG Jian 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.10

6.101.10 01 3021212 2125.03LoTh2
4.200.70 2011111111113.5FiDs43
3.33-10-1000-1-1-100-1-0.173.5FCCoSp44

5 3Li4 4.0 0.50 1 4.501 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
21001212001 4.5020.504.02Tw36

3.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt3 3.10
4.0 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 18 PCoSp3 4.36

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00
7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.32
7.11
7.32

34.09

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.500.80 7.32
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.250.80 7.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.10

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8662.32CHNSHEN Xue / ZHAO Hongbo 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -1.29 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.71

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.46

5.500.50 01 0011211 1015.03LoTh2
3.210.21 1000000011013.0FCCoSp33
3.240001110001100.143.1CiSt34

5 2Tw3 4.0 0.71 2 4.712 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 2
21002111111 4.5010.504.03Li46

4.0 0.29 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 PCoSp3 4.29
2.8 -0.10 -2 1 1 -1 0 -2 0 1 -1 0 1 18 FiDs1 2.70

29.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.25

8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.00
8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.25
8.00 8.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.93
7.75
7.86

30.86

Choreography / Composition 7.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.00 7.50 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.000.80 7.86
Interpretation 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.75 7.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.46

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.5361.27USAINOUE Rena / BALDWIN John 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Li41 4.0 0.29 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4.29

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.74

8.641.14 12 21-10101 1117.53ATh2
3.700.50 1000011101113.2FiDs33
3.3000000-100000-10.003.32A4

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 0.29 1 3.791 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
10000101000 4.0700.074.02Tw36

3.1 0.07 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 17 CiSt3 3.17
4.5 0.07 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 18 PCoSp4 4.57

33.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.25
6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75
6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.54
6.25
6.46

35.53

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.250.80 6.46
Interpretation 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 7.000.80 6.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.74

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.7860.96GERSAVCHENKO Aliona / SZOLKOWY Robin 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5.00

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.18

4.360.36 00 2111101 1114.02Tw32
3.10-1.40 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-24.53STh3
4.362100121101010.364.03Li44

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 -0.21 -1 3.29-1 0 -1 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 -1
10100111000 3.3110.213.1SlSt36

3.2 0.80 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 27 FiDs3 4.00
4.0 0.36 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 18 PCoSp3 4.36

30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
7.00

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.29
7.18
7.36

31.78

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.250.80 7.32
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.250.80 7.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.18

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.7860.25RUSOBERTAS Julia / SLAVNOV Sergei 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.43 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3.57

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.47

5.700.70 11 2111101 1115.03FTh2
4.140.14 0100110110004.03Li43
4.362010111101110.364.02Tw34

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.07 1 3.170 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11101211011 4.1010.603.5FiDs46

3.5 -0.26 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -17 FCCoSp4 3.24
4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp4 4.50

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 6.50
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.25
6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.96
6.71
6.89

32.78

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 6.500.80 6.89
Interpretation 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.250.80 6.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.47

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.7956.10POLZAGORSKA Dorota / SIUDEK Mariusz 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.00

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.31

4.500.00 00 01110-10 1004.53STh2
2.29-0.21 -10-1000-1-1-10-1-12.5CCoSp23
4.362000111101110.364.02Tw34

5 PCoSp3 4.0 -0.30 -1 3.70-1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

4.0 0.64 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 27 3Li4 4.64
3.5 0.50 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 18 FiDs4 4.00

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.50

7.00 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.75 5.75
6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.71
6.43
6.54

29.79

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.500.80 6.57
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.25 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.500.80 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.31

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.8855.62CANMARCOUX Valerie / BUNTIN Craig 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -1.14 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.86

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.74

4.140.14 00 1100000 1014.03Li42
3.290.29 2000121100113.0FCCoSp33
4.361100120101110.364.02Tw34

5 3LoTh 5.0 -0.50 -1 4.50-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -2
00001100000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp36

2.3 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 17 SlSt2 2.73
3.5 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 08 FiDs4 4.00

29.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.50

6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.50
6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50
6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.32
6.46

29.88

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.250.80 6.39
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.250.80 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.74

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.0655.48CANDUBE Jessica / DAVISON Bryce 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.50

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.42

3.860.36 00 1012102 0213.53Li32
4.070.07 0000110001014.0PCoSp33
4.000000000000000.004.02Tw34

5 3LoTh 5.0 -0.40 0 4.60-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
10-11001110-1 3.3610.363.0CCoSp36

3.1 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt3 3.17
3.2 0.30 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 08 FiDs3 3.50

30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.75
6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.25 5.00
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.75 5.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.07
5.89
6.29

31.06

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.50 6.000.80 6.14
Interpretation 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.750.80 6.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.42

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.0550.14UKRVOLOSOZHAR Tatiana / MOROZOV Stanislav 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5.70

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.09

1.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-34.03T2
4.210.21 0100011100204.02Tw33
2.5010-100-1-1000000.002.5FCCoSp24

5 3Li4 4.0 0.14 0 4.140 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0 0 1
10000000000 3.1000.003.1SlSt36

3.2 0.20 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FiDs3 3.40
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

29.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
4.75
5.25

6.25 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75
6.00 6.25 5.25 6.50 5.75 4.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 4.75
6.00 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.00 4.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.93
5.61
5.75

28.05

Choreography / Composition 5.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.250.80 5.86
Interpretation 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 4.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.000.80 5.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.09

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Report Created SAT 11 FEB 2006 22:29FSX020200_77B 1.0 Page 6/10



SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.7549.58USAHINZMANN Marcy / PARCHEM Aaron 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4.14

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

23.83

5.700.70 11 1101101 1115.03LoTh2
1.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-34.03T3
2.301000000000000.002.3SlSt24

5 CCoSp2 2.5 -0.09 -1 2.410 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 -1 -1 0
10001100000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp36

4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3Li4 4.00
3.0 0.20 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 18 FiDs2 3.20

28.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.25
6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.04
5.82
5.96

26.75

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.250.80 5.96
Interpretation 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.000.80 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.83

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.3544.24FRAPLA Marylin / BONHEUR Yannick 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.89

4.700.20 00 1001101 0004.53STh2
1.91-0.09 00000100-10-1-12.0FCCoSp13
4.070000100001100.074.02Tw34

5 3Li3 3.5 -0.13 0 3.37-1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 -1
00-100000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

3.2 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FiDs3 3.00
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

27.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.25
5.75

5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25
5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.36
5.07
5.21

24.35

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.32
Interpretation 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 4.500.80 5.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.89

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.9244.02UZBAGANINA Marina / KNYAZEV Artem 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.30

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.10

4.000.00 00 0000000 0004.02ATh2
3.96-0.04 000000-10000-14.02Tw33
2.1700-1000-1-1-100-1-0.132.3SlSt24

5 FCCoSp3 3.0 -0.34 -1 2.66-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
00-1-100-100-1-1 3.83-1-0.174.03Li46

3.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 07 FiDs2 3.00
4.0 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

27.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.36
4.11
4.29

26.92

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.500.80 4.36
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.10

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.7443.86GERFITZE Eva-Maria / REX Rico 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.49 -3 -2 -2 0 0 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 0.81

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.12

4.000.00 00 0000000 00-14.02Tw32
4.00-0.50 -1-1000-100-1-1-1-14.53STh3
3.46-100001000-100-0.043.53Li34

5 FiDs2 3.0 -0.40 -1 2.60-2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
00000000000 4.0000.004.0PCoSp36

3.0 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -17 FCCoSp3 2.70
2.3 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 08 SlSt2 2.17

25.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50
4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25
4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.07
4.89
5.07

23.74

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.750.80 5.04
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.000.80 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.12

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00
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SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.6243.85UKRBELOGLAZOVA Julia / BEKH Andrei 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.00

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

18.23

2.64-1.86 -2-1 -3-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-1-24.53S2
4.70-0.30 -10000-100-1-10-15.03LoTh3
3.5710000-10000100.073.53Li34

5 CCoSp1 2.0 -0.09 -1 1.910 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
00000000000 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 FiDs2 3.00
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.00

27.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.50
4.25 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.79
4.46
4.50

25.62

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.000.80 4.61
Interpretation 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.500.80 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.23

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.5739.72ESTRENNIK Diana / SAKS Aleksei 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2F1 1.7 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.61

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.15

3.80-0.70 -1-1 -1-10-1-20-1 -2-104.53STh2
3.29-0.21 -10-1-100-1-10-10-13.53Li33
2.800000000000000.002.8FiDs14

5 2Tw3 4.0 -0.13 -2 3.870 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1
-1-1-2-1-1-1-1-2-1-1-1 2.20-1-0.302.5FCCoSp26

1.8 -0.26 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 07 SlSt1 1.54
3.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -18 PCoSp2 3.46

24.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.11
4.32

22.57

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.750.80 4.32
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.500.80 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.15

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Report Created SAT 11 FEB 2006 22:29FSX020200_77B 1.0 Page 9/10



SHORT PROGRAM

PAIRS
COUPLES

PROGRAMME COURT

FIGURE SKATING
PATINAGE ARTISTIQUE

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER / NOTATION DÉTAILLÉE DES JUGES
PALAVELA     SAT 11 FEB 2006 / SAM 11 FEV 2006

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.6537.27BULSPASSOVA Rumiana / TODOROV Stanimir 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Tw21 3.5 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

17.62

1.50-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-32.52STh2
1.500.00 00000-10000001.52Lo3
3.50-10-10010000000.003.53Li34

5 FiDs1 2.8 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0-1-100000-100 1.91-1-0.092.0CCoSp16

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt1 1.80
4.0 0.14 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 08 PCoSp3 4.14

21.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.50
5.25

4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.00 5.00
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.14
4.43

20.65

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.250.80 4.54
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.250.80 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.62

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 1.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.6033.63PRKPHYO Yong Myong / JONG Yong Hyok 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2LoTh1 3.0 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.96

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

15.03

3.33-0.17 00 -1000-100 0-2-23.52Tw22
1.300.00 000-1000000001.32T3
1.80000-1000000000.001.8CiSt14

5 CCoSp1 2.0 -0.39 -2 1.61-2 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
00-1-1-10-10000 2.41-1-0.092.53Li16

2.8 -0.30 -2 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 07 FiDs1 2.50
3.0 -0.31 -3 -1 0 0 -3 -2 -2 0 0 0 -1 08 PCoSp1 2.69

19.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75
3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.82
3.64
3.82

18.60

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.000.80 3.75
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 2.500.80 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.03

Deductions: Costume & Prop Violation: Time Violation: Music Violation:
Illegal Element:

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls: 0.00 Interruption in Excess: 0.00

NOTES
* :  Element performed but not counted
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